__ Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road Colleen M. Castille
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 5, 2004

Mr. James R. Scott, Jr.

Scott’s Northwood Cleaners

2454 North McMullen Booth Road, Suite 205
Clearwater, Florida 33759

Re: Facility No.: 10303406-003
Dear Mr. Scott:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on February 17, 2004,

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permut.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

? ,,-"Mf-.—ﬁu
DT el &/Q&CL"7 Akt
oseph Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
JK/jw
cc: Mr. Gary Robbins, Pinellas County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Dibble, Dickson

From: Dibble, Dickson

Sent: Friday, October 24, 2008 12:20 PM

To: ‘McCann, Matt'

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; 'Jackson, Shea L'

Subject: Scotts Northwood Cleaners-ID# 1030340-003-AG

Matt,

Per the instructions of your letter dated 10/20/2008 and verification by your inspector, | have changed the status
of the subject item facility to INACTIVE. | have included below a capture of the ARMS Facility screen for this
facility for confirmation as requested in your letter.

Thank you, and | hope that you have a great weekend!

10/24/2008



Dick,

Dickson E. Dibble, ES II1

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

Tel. (850) 921-9586

FAX (850) 922-6979

ICG-#345

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

CoMMUNICATE

in plain language

Page 2 of 2

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials
regarding state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail

communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure

10/24/2008
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Dick Dibble

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Florida Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Re: Scotf’s Northwood Cleaners - 1030340-003-AG

Mr. Dibble:

Based on an October 7, 2008 inspection at Scott's Northwood Cleaners located at 2454
McMullen Booth Road, Clearwater, FL this facility shutdown the Perchloroethylene dry-to-dry
operations. Inspection findings indicate that:

1) ‘The previous facility owner, James R Scott was not present at the time of the inspection a
different owner is currently in possession of the building space. The facility is now
known as Spirit Cleaners. Spirit Cleaners occupies this facility as a drop store only.

2) Air Quality has received correspondence from Spirit Cleaners owner, Margie Rutherford
requesting the permit be rescinded. Technically due to new ownership the previous
permit is no longer valid. (See attached copy)

3) The Perchloroethylene equipment was observed to no longer be on the premises.

4) Air Quality intends to deactivate this facility from its tracking files and awaits
confirmation from your office that it has been deactivated in the ARMS system.

Should you have any questions relative to this facility’s operations please contact the assigned
inspector Shea Jackson. If you wish to contact me you can call 727-464-4422, or through email
at mmccann@pinellascounty.org

Sincerely,

ﬂ,

Matt McCann; Environmental Program Manager :
Air Quality Division 77 PLEASE'ADDRESS REPLY TO:
300 S. Garden Avenue
Clearwater, Florida 33756
Phone: (727) 464-4422
FAX: (727) 464-4420
TDD: (727) 464-4106
Website: www.pinellascounty.org

cc: RF, PF (103 0340)

%
HAUSERS\WPDOCS\Airqual\Air_Compliance\AQC\0340 GPV Shutdown.doc L



July 15, 2008

* Re: Pinellas County, Air Quality Control, permits
Good Morming Shea Jackson, |

This notice i3 to inform you that Spirit Cleaners no longer needs a permit for the location
at 3032 State Road 590, Clearwater Florida. We removed two dry cleaning machines that
used perchloroethylene as the fluid to clean clothing. That was confirmed on the date of

6/20/2006 by someone in your office.

We have acquired the Scott’s Northwood Cleaners and have removed all the equipment
except for the dry cleaning machine which does have perc inside. By the date of ‘
September 14, 2008, that machine will be removed from the premises an if it is done
sooner, [ will give you a call, so that you may go and inspect the location. Thank you for
your time.

Margie Rutherford
Re: General Permits 1030314-004-AG and 1030340-003 AG

g A
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Dick Dibble

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Florida Department of Environmental Protection

© 2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
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% & 7L
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER €%, 75 &
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM %0, < o)
%% ‘1, %
s . $
Part IT1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit 2 AO%
0. O,
S %

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
l. Facility Owner/Company Na;e (Name of gorporation, agency, or individual owner):

Nomes ‘H"S’r

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)

‘gco“'s Nor_\'t\w@ O\W

Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number:

4. Facility Locatxon

Street Address: A4 SH N McMullea Bosvia Q & Ste 205

Ci Co Zip Code:

" Cearwpder T P eg%a,s e
bt Al

5T Fa "’zymgnnﬁ Niimbéy (DEP. Js¢ ONLY - d?n

. . ¢ -
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: T
Name: _ Title:
Sownes @ S wA\Ya (Do e K

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: AY4SY N MeMilen gua% & - S+€ o7

City: County: Zip Code:

Clearwrder R Ne it las 33751

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (7.07) YA 167 Y, Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (Af different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code;
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99



Jan 21 04 10:58a P C AIR QUALITY 727 484 4420

Facitity Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? i I ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on—site; please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed -
From Manufacturer - (circle one) (circle one) (if already incfuded at time of

purchase, write *“SAME")
gc N ' ew RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the wransfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (0o units purchased afler September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
[ ﬁ ﬂ ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? { ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [
]

Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

New store: | ] New machine [

DEP Form No. 62-213. 900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



Jan 21 04 10:58a P C AIR QUALITY

727 464 4420

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part If?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source ’7_‘; ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 146G - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant lo section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser |
Existing machines at larpe area source New machines at larpge area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]

Refrigerated condenser [%_]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? L \ 1
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 197 [ 11 ]
What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane X _} natural pas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4-fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil L ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this genera! permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log [ _i]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ _X_]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring | [__X_
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ]
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan [Q(_]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16

Effective: 2/24/99



Jan 21 04 10:58a P C AIR QUALITY 727 464 442Q0

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

:S%SF%]« I bereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

_5&6 [>£1 No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Hsr

Print name of responsible official

(A DY

gnature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



Jan 21 04 10:59a P C RIR QUARLITY 727 454 4420

Instructions for Completing Part III of Netification Form

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, Part 11 of this
form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resources Management at least 30 days prior to
beginning operations ander the general permit. Please type or print clearly ail information. A copy of this
notification form shall be kept on-site and made available for review by Department personnel.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part Il of this notification form, is responsible for
ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of this general permit, as set forth in
Part 11 of this form.

Mail the signed and completed Part 111 of this form to:

Genera!l Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name - Eater the name of the corporation, agency, or individual that has
ownership or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.

2. Site Name - Enter the common name, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plant A, Metropolis plant, etc.
If more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each.

L2

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number - Enter the hazardous waste generator identification
number, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.

4. Facility Location - Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is
located.

5. Facility I1dentification Number (DEP Use ONLY) - Please leave this space blank. DEP will enter the facility
identification number assigned to you by ARMS.

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official - Enter the name and titie of the designated responsible official for

the facility who, by signing this form, is certifying that the facility is eligible for a general permit pursuant to
the requirements of Part 11 of this notification form and Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address - Enter the mailing address for the responsible official if different than
the address entered in No. 4 above.

8. Responsible Official Telecphone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at
which the responsible official can be contacted.

Facilitv Contact
9. Namc and Title of Facility Contact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if other than the
responsible official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for

Department inspections.

DEP Formi No. 62-213.900(2) 18
Effective: 2/24/99
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10. Facility Contact Address - Enter the mailing address for the facility contact, if different than the address
entered in No. 4 above.

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if
available, at which this person can be contacted.

Facifity Information

. For each machine located at the facility, select the appropriate machine type and type of air pollution control
device installed on the machine (for example, dry-to-dry unit w/ ref. condenser). If the dry-to-dry machine was
purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING unit. If the dry-to-dry
machine was purchased from the manufacturer after December 9, 1991, it is a NEW unit. Beginning with
dry-to-dry machines, enter the date the machine was initially purchased from the manufacturer in the dd-
mth-yy format. If you do not know the exact date of purchase, but can confirm it was prior to December 9,
1991, enter 08-DEC-91. Indicate the status of the machine as either new or existing. Circle the required
contro! equipment for that machine (if required) and enter the date of its installation (in the dd-mth-yy
format). If control equipment is required, but has not yet been installed, indicate this with an “X". If the
control device was already included at the time of purchase, enter “SAME”. Up to three dry-to-dry machines
may be entered across this table. Complete the other table for transfer machines located at the facility, as
applicable. Submit additional copies of these tables if more than three machines per type are located at the
facility.

2. Enter the total amount, in gallons, of perchloroethylene consumed during the preceding twelve months, If
this amount represents a period of less than twelve months, indicate the actual time period used to determine
solvent consumption and the reason for this discrepancy (for example, new store). New owners should
attempt to obtain solvent purchase records from the previous owner.

3. ~Using the amount of perc entered in No. 2 above, select the facility's classification. The classification is based
on the definitions found in paragraph (3) of Part II.

4. Indicate which control technology is required on machines pursuant to paragraph (5) of Part 1], based upon the
selection in No. 3 above. Existing small area sources are not reguired to install any additional control
equipment.

5. Indicate with an "X" that all steam and hot water generating units on-site are exempt from permitting
pursuant to Rule 62-210.300(3), F.A.C., or that the facility has no such units on-site. Provide information on
the quantities of boilers, their horsepower rating(s), and fuel used.

Eguipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

6. Indicate all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this notification
form with an "X". :

Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

7. Rule 62-213.300(2)(a)2., F.A.C., makes the surrender of all existing DEP air permits authorizing the
operation of a facility a condition precedent for the entitlement to a DEP air general permit. Indicate whether
the responsible official surrenders such permit(s) or whether no such permit(s) exist with an “X* and list all
existing DEP air permit numbers.

Responsible Official Certification
This statement must be both printed and signed by the person named on page 13, Field 6, of this form.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 19
Effective: 2/24/99



| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs
Secrerary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Pern_iit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "'...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
‘ Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

—— . . . ——— —— e — —— — —— e — — —— — . —— ——y — —— ) — St ey St S S — —— iy oy St v S— —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

1030341 47 S
HAMESSEOTE— €/ @UL//\@// FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
: CEANE! w Q : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
755 NORTH INDIAN ROCKS ROAD rres Fund: 20-2-035001

BELLEAIR BLUFFS FL 33770 ‘ Name- Obj:: 002273
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Fax Server 7/11/2008 11:51:37 AM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server

& 2
% oo L
Re:  General Permits 1030314-004-AG and 1030340-003 AG % ‘“’7 -)(% A
% :
® . /
Ms Margie Rutherford: _ ‘52;,/,1’% 4
A’\ ’(o

% 2

The Department of Environmental Prorection records show Spirit Cleaners. 1.LC as active for use
of a general permit for the operation of Existing, Laige Perchlorocthylene Dry Cleaning Facility:
Miraclear 165 RPES (1984) Machine and a Rerzace/Sereno-Sursso (1982) Machine., The permit
would not expire until 2/12/11, Both of these machines were removed from site as observed by
Pinellas County Air Quality staff on 6/20/2006.

) . . , ,
You also have acquired the Scott’s Northweod Cleaners, which is use as ons of your drop stores.
The Economatic 3226 dry 1o dry equipment has been non functional and disconnecred, as
observed by our staff on 12/13/2007. If this facility no longer needs the GP Permit 1030340-003
AG, which does not expire until 3/09/09, picase request it’s permit also be deactivated.

The request for the deactivation of your permits and closure of the files, would 12quire written
documentations to be sent. Submit this lettes to FDEP Receipts PO Box 3070, Tallahassee, FL
32315-3070 and a copy to Pinellas County Air Quality - 300 South Garden Ave, Clearwater FL
33756  If you have any questions, contact this office at (727) 464-4422.

Thank you

Shea Jacksen
Alr Quality Division
Environmental Specialist 11

. } . o ’ ° t
Hwsers\wpdoeshairgual\Air_Compliance’AQCNGP_closure request_s}j2008.doc



July 15, 2008

Re: Pinellas County, Air Quality Control, permits
Good Morning Shea Jackson,

This notice is to inform you that Spirit Cleaners no longer needs a permit for the location
at 3032 State Road 590, Clearwater Florida. We removed two dry cleaning machines that
used perchloroethylene as the fluid to clean clothing. That was confirmed on the date of
6/20/2006 by someone in your office.

We have acquired the Scott’s Northwood Cleaners and have removed all the equipment
except for the dry cleaning machine which does have perc inside. By the date of
September 14, 2008, that machine will be removed from the premises an if it is done
sooner, I will give you a call, so that you may go and inspect the location. Thank you for
your time.

Margie Rutherford
Re: General Permits 1030314-004-AG and 1030340-003 AG

A
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Page 1 of 2

Dibble, Dickson

From: Dibble, Dickson

Sent: Wednesday, August 06, 2008 5:47 PM

To: '‘Jackson, Shea L'

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: See pdf attachment w/S.Jackson letter regarding Spirit Cleaners LLC & Scott's Northwood

Cleaners respectively
Attachments: 1030314-004-AG&1030340-003-AG.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Delivery Read
'Jackson, Shea L'
Bowman, Sandy DeIivered:'8/6/2008 5:47 PM Read: 8/7/2008 6:50 AM

Shea,
Please review the attached pdf file.
If | may, please allow me to perform a small housekeeping chore first.

All Air General Permit general correspondence (except Non-Title V Air General Permit Registration Forms &
Fees) such as the attached letter from Ms. Margie Rutherford and all TITLE V Air General Permit
Notification Forms (no fees) should be mailed to the following address:

Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection
Air General Permit Section
DARM/BAMMS, MS5510
2600 Blair Stone Rd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

All Non-Title V Air General Permit Registration Forms and the processing fee should be mailed to the
following FDEP Finance & Accounting address:

FDEP
RECEIPTS
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, Florida 32315-3070

1) Ref: AIRS ID# 1030314-004-AG, SPIRIT CLEANERS

Note: Was INACTIVATED on 06/29/2006 by Bruce Thomas after field verification that all PERC & PERC D/C
equipment had been disconnected and removed from the premise/site.

2) Ref: AIRS ID# 1030340-003, SCOTT'S NORTHWOOD CLEANERS

Note: It appears that a transfer of ownership was never executed from Mr. James Scott, the RO of record since
2004, to Ms. Margie Rutherford, so the facility did/does not have a valid permit. Since Ms. Rutherford is not the
R/O of record for this facility, | will need field verification from you to the effect that all PERC & PERC D/C
equipment has been disconnected and removed from the premise/site before | can INACTIVATE this
facility. '

If you have any questions, call or e-mail me.

Thank you, and have a great day!

8/7/2008




Dick,

Dickson E. Dibble, ES III

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

Tel. (850) 921-9586

FAX (850) 922-6979 -

ICG-#345

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

CoOMMUNICATE

in plain language

Page 2 of 2

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials
regarding state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail

communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure

8/7/2008
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7
Re:  General Permits 1030314-004-AG axd 1030340-003 AG 5o, -

Ms Margie Rutherford: S,
Q7

The Department of Envircnmental Protection records show Spirt Cleuners. L.LC as active for use
of a general permit for the operation of Existing. Laige Perchiorocthylene Dry Cleaning Facility:
Miraclear 165 RPFS (1984) Machire and a Rerzacol/Sereno-Surssy (1982) Machine. The permil
would pot expire watil 2/12/11, Both of these machines were removed from site as observed by
Pinellas County Atr Quality staff on 6/20/2006.

You also have acquired the Scout’s Northwaood Cleaners, which is use as one of your drop stores.
The Economatic 3226 dry 10 dry equipment has been non functional and disconnected, as
observed by our staff on 12/13/2007. If this facility no ionger needs the GP Permit 1030340-003
AG, which does not expire until 3/09/09, please request it’s permit also be deactivated.

The request for the deactivation of your permuts and closure of the files, would 1equire written
docurmnenterions to be sent. Submit this letter to FDEP Receipts PO Box 3070, Tallahassee, FL
32315-3070 and a copy to Pinellas County Air Quality - 300 South Garden Ave, Clearwater ¥L
33756 Ifyou have any questions, contact this office at (727) 464-4422.

Thank you

Shea Jacksen
Air Quality Division
Environmental Specialist 11

H:\users\wpdocshairqual\ir_Compliance AQC\GP_closure request_slj2008.doc



July 15, 2008

Re: Pinellas County, Air Quality Control, permits
Good Morning Shea Jackson,

This notice is to inform you that Spirit Cleaners no longer needs a permit for the location
at 3032 State Road 590, Clearwater Florida. We removed two dry cleaning machines that
used perchloroethylene as the fluid to clean clothing, That was confirmed on the date of
6/20/2006 by someone in your office.

We have acquired the Scott’s Northwood Cleaners and have removed all the equipment
except for the dry cleaning machine which does have perc inside. By the date of
September 14, 2008, that machine will be removed from the premises an if it is done
sooner, I will give you a call, so that you may go and inspect the location. Thank you for
your time. ' ‘

Margie Rutherford
Re: General Permits 1030314-004-AG and 1030340-003 AG

Ty [
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